

## PRODUCT END-OF-LIFE NOTICE

## DiskCrypt Mobile Onyx-256 (USB 3.0) with Standard Smart Card, DigiNoise USB 2.0

Notice Date: 31st December 2018

ST Electronics (Info-Security) Pte Ltd announces the end of life (EOL) for the following products. Table 1 describes the End of life milestone and Definition and Date. Table 2 lists the replacement products.

## **EOL Products**

- 1) DigiSAFE DiskCrypt Onyx-256 (USB 3.0) with Standard Smart Card
- 2) DigiSAFE DigiNoise USB 2.0

## Table 1 End of life Milestones and Dates

Milestone	Definition	Date	
DiskCrypt Mobile Onyx-256 (USB 3.0) with Standard Smart Card			
End-of-Sale date	The last date to order the product. Subjected to ex-stock availability.	31st March 2019	
Last date of support	The last date to receive service and support for the product that is under warranty. After this date, all support services for the product are unavailable.	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2020	
Milestone	Definition	Date	
DigiSAFE DigiNoise USB 2.0			
End-of-Sale date	The last date to order the product. Subjected to ex-stock availability.	31st March 2019	
Last date of support	The last date to receive service and support for the product that is under warranty. After this date, all support services for the product are unavailable.	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2020	



ST Electronics (Info-Security) Pte Ltd recommends the EOL products be replaced with the following new models:

**Table 2 Products Affected and Migration Plan** 

End-Of-Sale Product	Recommended Product Migration	
DigiSAFE DiskCrypt Onyx-256 (USB 3.0) with Standard Smart Card	DigiSAFE DiskCrypt M100 (FIPS Smart Card) or DigiSAFE DiskCrypt M10 (FIPS Smart Card)	
DigiSAFE DigiNoise USB 2.0	DigiSAFE DigiNoise (RS232)	

For additional information on the product, please visit our website at <a href="http://www.stengg.com/cybersecurity">http://www.stengg.com/cybersecurity</a> or contact our sales representative at

Mainline: +65 6568-7118 or email: mktg.infosec@stee.stengg.com

Note that content herein is not intended to supercede existing customer contractual commitments.